
Minister Troy Diary- July to September 2021 
 

July 
 

Thursday 1st July 2021 

09:50- 10:30                   Irish Whiskey Association- Inagural Trade Report 

14:30- 15:30                   Meeting with Declan Hughes 

16:00- 16:40                   Meeting with CRO Registrar and John Shine 

19:12- 20:00                   Topical Issues 

Friday, 2nd     July 2021 

16:05- 19:45                   Second Stage Scarp  

Monday, 5th July 2021 

09:30- 11:30                    Meeting of Longford County Council with Oireachtas Members 

15:45- 16:45                    Sale of Tickets Bill Seanad  

Tuesday, 6th July 2021 

14:30- 15:10                     Midlands Regional Enterprise Plan 

16:00- 17:00                     Catch up with John Newham  

21:44- 22:32                     Topical Issues 

Wednesday, 7th July 2021 

09:12- 10:00                    Topical Issues 

11:00- 12:00                    PMB on Post Offices 

12:20- 13:20                    Pre Briefing for AI Strategy Launch  

15:45- 16:45                    Ardonagh Group Event 

19:30- 20:30                    Companies (Rescue Process for Small and Micro Companies) Bill 2021 

Thursday, 8th July 2021 

13:00- 15:00                    Launch of AI Strategy 

16:00- 16:40                    Meeting on Just Transition  

20:12- 21:00                    Topical Issues  

Friday, 9th July 2021 

09:00- 09:40                     Midlands Regional Enterprise Plan- Manufacturing Action Plan 

13:00- 13:30                     Catch up with DETE 

Monday, 12th July 2021 

11:00- 11:40                    Central Bank NCID Liability Report Brief 

12:10- 12:50                    Meeting re Controls of Export Bill 2021  

13:30- 15:15                    SCARP Bill Seanad 2nd Stage   

Tuesday, 13th July 2021 



Minister Troy Diary- July to September 2021 
10:45- 11:25                   Meeting with IBEC  

11:46- 12:45                   Seanad Committee and Report Stage SCARP 

16:30- 17:30                   Meeting with Declan Hughes and Trade Exhibitioners 

21:44- 22:32                   Topical Issues  

Wednesday, 14th July 2021 

09:12- 10:00                   Topical Issues 

Thursday, 15th July 2021 

 

Friday, 16th July 2021 

 

Monday, 19th July 2021 

 

Tuesday, 20th July 2021 

09:00- 10:00                   Meeting with CEO EI Leo Clancy  

10:00- 10:40                   Panelto Foods Event 

12:30- 13:30                   North West Regional Visit 

Wednesday, 21st July 2021 

13:15- 14:30                    PIAB Reform Proposal  

14:30- 15:30                    Meeting with Tanaiste and Minister English  

15:30- 16:30                    Ministerial Management Board Meeting  

 Thursday, 22nd July 2021 

10:00- 14:00                    Columb Barracks Advisory Group Meeting  

Friday, 23rd April 2021 

 

Monday, 26th July 2021 

 

Tuesday, 27th July 2021 

 

Wednesday, 28th July 2021 

  

Thursday, 29th July 2021 

 

Friday, 30th July  2021 
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August 

Monday, 2nd August 2021 

 

Tuesday, 3rd August 2021 

 

Wednesday, 4th August 2021 

09:30- 10:00                     Phone call re Digital Stakeholders Forum 

Thursday, 5th August 2021 

 

Friday, 6th August 2021 

 

Monday, 9th August 2021 

 

Tuesday, 10th August 2021 

  

Wednesday, 11th August 2021 

 

Thursday, 12th August 2021 

 

Friday, 13th August 2021 

10:00- 12:00                      Athlone Clinic 

Monday, 16th August 2021 

 

Tuesday, 17th August 2021 

 

Wednesday, 18th August 2021 

10:30- 11:30               Meeting with Philip Kelly 

Thursday, 19th August 2021 

11:00- 12:00                UFI Global Series Interview 

15:00- 16:00                Catch up Meeting  

Friday. 20th August 2021 
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Monday, 23rd August 2021 

 

Tuesday, 24th August 2021 

 

Wednesday, 25th August 2021 

 

Thursday, 26th August 2021 

15:30- 16:00           Pre Record China Ecommerce 

16:30- 18:00            President Macron Event      

Friday, 27th August 2021 

 

Monday, 30th August 2021 

15:00 – 18:00                 Constituency Clinic 

Tuesday, 31st August 2021 

11:30- 12:30                  Meeting with Minister English and S Foley  

14:00- 15:00                  Meeting with Competition and Consumer Policy Unit 
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September  

Wednesday, 1st September 2021 

16:30- 17:00                  Pre Record for Export Compass Series 

19:00- 19:30                  Meeting with Taoiseach 

Thursday, 2nd September 2021 

14:00- 15:00                  Meeting with Tomas Sercovich  

Friday, 3rd September 2021 

 

Monday, 6th September 2021 

 

Tuesday, 7th September 2021 

09:15- 10:30                  Meeting with Padraig O’ Sullivan 

11:00- 11:40                  Meeting with Barry O’ Sullivan 

14:30- 15:45                  Meeting with the South East Region 

Wednesday, 8th September 2021 

10:00- 10:40                  Meeting with Korean Ambassador Ki-hwan Kweon 

15:00- 15:40                  Meeting with Amazon 

16:30- 17:15                  Meeting re PIAB Legislation  

Thursday, 9th September 2021 

10:05- 10:20                  Lean Business Ireland Annual Conference   

Friday, 10th September 2021 

  

Monday, 13th September 2021 

14:00- 14:30                   Stakeholders Consultation Session on ‘Northwest Creative Economy’ 

15:00- 15:20                   National AI Strategy 

Tuesday, 14th September 2021 

09:50- 10:00                   Meeting with Mark Clancy 

10:00- 10:45                   Meeting with Alan Meredith Studio 

11:15- 11:45                   Meeting with Martin Colbert of Laois Welding Service 

12:30- 13:00                   Meeting with Kevin Egan Site Lead of Standex 

14:00- 17:00                   Midlands Regional Meeting 

Wednesday, 15th September 2021 

11:00- 11:30                  Meeting with the Secretary General 
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12:00- 13:00                  Briefing for Second Stage of the Companies (Corporate Enforcement 

                                         Authority) Bill 2021    

14:30- 15:00                  Meeting with Minister English  

15:00- 17:00                  MoS Meeting with Officials to discuss SME and Entrepreneurship Growth                      

                                         Plan                              

Thursday, 16th September 2021 

10:15- 10:55                  Retail Forum  

11:00- 11:40                  Meeting with the French Ambassador  

12:00- 12:45                  Abbott Ireland Event 

13:10- 13:50                  Meeting with Jean Carberry 

14:00- 16:00                  SME and Entrepreneurship Meeting  

19:00- 19:45                  Topical Issues 

Friday, 17th September 2021 

11:00- 12:00                 Politico Interview 

14:00- 14:40                 Meeting to discuss CRO Filing and fees for SME’s 

Monday, 20th September 2021 

09:00- 09:40                 Visit to LEO Galway  

10:00- 12:00                 Meeting with West Regional Enterprise Chair 

14:45- 15:05                 Meeting with newly appointed PIAB Members 

Tuesday, 21st September 2021 

09:30- 10:30                 Pre Briefing for Consumer Council 

11:00- 12:00               The Impact of the Digital Services Act on Irish Start- ups 

13:30- 14:50               DSA & DMU Event 

15:45- 16:30               Meeting with the Tanaiste  

21:30- 22:18               Topical Issues 

 

Wednesday, 22nd September 2021  

09:00- 09:40              Meeting with the Japanese Ambassador Mitsuru Kitano  

10:20- 10:50              Recording for IDA Event and EI Events 

11:00- 12:00              Meeting with Leo Clancy with Minister English  

14:30- 15:10              Meeting with the Saudi Ambassador 

15:30- 16:30              Briefing from CCPC re outcome of Investigation on Motor Insurance 

Thursday, 23rd September 2021  

08:00- 17:00             Informal Consumer Ministerial meeting Ljubljana 
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Friday, 24th September 2021 

08:00- 17:00             Informal Consumer Ministerial Meeting Ljubljana  

 

Monday, 27th September 2021  

19:40- 22:15            Flight to Brussels  

Tuesday, 28th September 2021 

09:30- 10:30            Meeting with MEP Deirdre Clune  

11:00- 12:00            Meeting with Commissioner McGuinness 

Wednesday, 29th September 2021 

08:30- 17:30             Competitive Council  

18:40- 19:15             Flight from Brussels to Dublin 

Thursday, 30th September 2021 

15:00- 15:30             ACCA Pre Record 

15:45- 16:30             Pre Briefing for Dubai Trade Mission   

 


